## RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID:     6361     COMPANY NAME:     RED LEVEL PIPELINE, LTD.
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 9843
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A
<b>OPERATOR NO:</b> 697039
<b>ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:</b> 07/01/2003 <b>RECEIVED DATE:</b> 01/06/2006
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): ESCALATOR UPDATE
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO     CUSTOMER NAME     CONFIDENTIAL?     DELIVERY POINT
23987 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
None
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
None
DELIVERY POINTS
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL   20070 D MAIDTH \$2,8220 11/01/2005 V
39279 D MMBTU \$3.8320 11/01/2005 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
Customer 23987 **CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
F Sale For Resale
TUC APPLICABILITY
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)
The parties are affiliated.
The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.
I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

## RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: RED LEVEL PIPELINE, LTD. 6361 **RRC COID:** TARIFF CODE: TS **RRC TARIFF NO:** 20402 **DESCRIPTION:** Transmission Sales STATUS: A 697039 **OPERATOR NO: ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:** 03/01/2006 10/31/2012 **RECEIVED DATE: INITIAL SERVICE DATE:** 03/01/2006 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE: CONTRACT COMMENT: MONTH TO MONTH **REASONS FOR FILING** NEW FILING: N **RRC DOCKET NO: CITY ORDINANCE NO:** AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None OTHER(EXPLAIN): ESCALATOR UPDATE CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO **CONFIDENTIAL?** CUSTOMER NAME **DELIVERY POINT** 29348 \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\* Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION RLP6361 100% of volume at the delivery point less transportation and gathering of gas to delivery point; less 1% of netted revenue. **RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:** None DELIVERY POINTS ID CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL TYPE UNIT 67711 R MMBTU \$2.8439 08/01/2012 Y DESCRIPTION: \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\* \*\*CONFIDENTIAL\*\* 29348 Customer **TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED** TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION F Sale For Resale TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.